                                                                                                                                   SUM3577
1                       CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
(and designs) are registered trademarks of SUMSEMI Corporation.
      Copyright SUMSEMI Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
High Voltage, High PSRR Low Noise LDO
DESCRIPTION

⚫ Reference Voltage Sources
⚫ Other Low Voltage Power Suppliers
ORDER INFORMATION
Model Package Ordering Number Packing Option
SUM3577
SOT23-3 SUM3577-XXKA3 Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT23-5 SUM3577-XXKA5 Tape and Reel, 3000
DFN1.0 × 1.0-4 SUM3577-XXYB Tape and Reel, 10000
SOT89-3(L-Type) SUM3577-XXPL Tape and Reel, 1000
*XX: When expressed as 33, the output voltage is 3.3 V.
                                                                                                                                   SUM3577
2                       CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
(and designs) are registered trademarks of SUMSEMI Corporation.
      Copyright SUMSEMI Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
PIN CONFIGURATION
1
2
3
5
4
IN
GND
EN NC
OUT
                      SOT23-3                                        SOT23-5                                               DFN1.0 × 1.0-4
SOT89-3 (L-Type)
PIN FUNCTION
Pin No.
Pin Name Pin Function
SOT23-5 SOT23-3 DFN1.0 x 1.0-4 SOT89-3 (L-Type)
1 3 4 3 IN Supply input pin.
2 1 2 2 GND Ground.
3  3  EN Enable control input.
4    NC No connection.
5 2 1 1 OUT Output pin.
3
21
GND OUT
IN
 IN EN
GNDOUT
4 3
21
or
IN EN
GNDOUT
4 3
21
                                                                                                                                   SUM3577
3                       CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
(and designs) are registered trademarks of SUMSEMI Corporation.
      Copyright SUMSEMI Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
DETAIL OPERATION DESCRIPTION
The SUM3577 Series is a low noise, high PSRR, low drop-out voltage regulator. It consists of a current limiter
circuit, a driver transistor, a precision voltage reference and an error correction c circuit, and is compatible
with low ESR ceramic capacitors. The current limiter’s fold-back circuit operates as a short circuit protection
as well as the output current limiter.
Current Limiting and Short-Circuit Protection